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1 - ANALYSIS OF BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF HIDES AND SKINS

MAY 2016

The Hides and Skins Exports submitted by SECEX (Foreign Trade Secretariat), for the month of
May 2016, recorded the amount of USS 174.7 million, which means a drop of 15.1% compared to the
same month last year, when exports totaled USS 205.8 million. Considering April, it was a light drop of
0.6%, when total exports was USS 175.7 million.

Considering the amount exported in square meters, in May were shipped 17.224 million sgm, more
17.7% over May last year, when total was 14.635 million.

The following is the profile of exports of May 2016:

FOB VALUE US$ AREA sqm
SALTED;
0.1% WB; 20.7%

WSB; 25.6%

SPLIT WB;
3.9% CRUST;
FINISHED; 12.1%
68.6%
FINISHED;
CRUST; 62.3%
o 11.8%
*Split WB: 3,415,840 sqm
Below destinations and origins of five months of 2016:
Destinations - Countries Origins - States
% FOB Value % FOB Value US$
Hong Kong Italy )
5.5% 15.4% Rio Grande
do Sul

29.1% ol N E—- bz-S%
m=— e =3 g

Vietham Parana

6.4% 8.0% Sao Paulo

20.8%
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2 - BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF HIDES AND SKINS

; ApexBrasil
FOB VALUE (US$) A (%) WEIGHT (KG) A (%)

MONTH 2013 \ 2014 \ 2015 MONTH | 2015/2014 | 2015/2013 2013 \ 2014 \ 2015 MONTH | 2015/2014 | 2015/2013
JAN 201.955.062 183.245.063 152.457.576 -22,4% -16,8% -24,5% 40.963.263 31.740.838 39.091.388 -23,7% 23,2% -4,6%
FEB 250.080.891 195.358.092 196.164.757 28, 7% 0,4% -21,6% 46.753.963 36.147.856 46.558.946 19,1% 28,8% -0,4%
MAR 252.555.510 255.658.489 185.618.974 -5,4% -27,4% -26,5% 48.038.901 47.988.811 40.023.324 -14,0% -16,6% -16,7%
APR 255.794.019 206.183.285 175.748.180 -5,3% -14,8% -31,3% 44.099.664 35.402.155 35.060.216 -12,4% -1,0% -20,5%
MAY 258.811.356 205.760.895 174.671.852 -0,6% -15,1% -32,5% 42.308.762 35.157.687 35.930.439 2,5% 2,2% -15,1%
JUN 245.982.679 196.291.744 37.050.272 34.035.436
JUL 249.027.142 184.167.415 39.417.436 30.806.752
AUG 266.641.017 169.860.490 42.358.373 37.122.430
SEP 256.220.346 169.406.801 41.424.238 39.720.204
OCT 249.256.035 158.261.786 40.330.635 40.236.375
NOV 206.548.104 144.585.293 32.868.210 38.226.824
DEC 255.067.942 196.562.992 41.957.261 51.266.383
Total = 2.947.940.103 = 2.265.342.345 = 884.661.339 154% | -274% | 497.570.978 | 457.851.751 | 196.664.313 5,5% -11,5%

Source: SECEX / Prepared by: CICB

BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF HIDES AND SKINS

™2013 m™2014 ™2015

DEC

™2013 ™2014 ™2015

FOB Value (US$)
152.457.576 196.164.757 I185 .618.974 i175 .748.180 I174 .671.852 I I I
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BRAZILIA EXPORTS OF HIDES ANS SKINS
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46.558.946 40.023.324
39.091.388 I I I I I35060216 I35930439 I
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3 - DESTINATION OF BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF HIDES AND SKINS
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COUNTRIES
China + Hong Kong
China
Italy
United States
Vietnam
Hungary
Hong Kong
Mexico
Thailand
South Korea
Germany
Taiwan
Indonesia
Uruguay
Netherlands
India
Norway
Japan
Portugal
Dominican Republic
South Africa
Spain
Malaysia
United Kingdom
Australia
Canada
Argentina
Poland
Paraguay
Colombia
Chile
France
Philippines
Denmark
Nicaragua
Slovenia
Cambodia
Lithuania
Turkey
Peru
Sri Lanka
North Korea
Tunisia
Letonia
Paquistan
Russia
Singapure
Lebanon
Belgium
Bangladesh
Czech Republic
Croatia
Israel
Iceland
Nigeria
Slovakia
Finland
Ecuador
Sweden
Austria
Costa Rica
Venezuela
Morocco
New Zealand
Egypt
Botswana
Estonia
Bolivia
Angola
Saudi Arabia
Bahrain
Belarus
Bosnia and Herzegovi
Kuwait
United Arab Emirates
Greece
Guatemala
Ireland
Macao
Moldova
Namibia
Romania
El Salvador
Switzerland
Togo
Ukraine
Total

Source: SECEX / Prepared by:

na

cics

FOB VALUE (US$)

Jan-May/2014
453.852.131
333.882.073
216.851.762
115.471.718

38.867.666
39.019.196
119.970.058
31.904.299
33.869.264
44.839.893
46.026.236
33.800.047
10.676.824
19.987.521
12.362.472
7.157.970
9.184.159
13.122.083
12.105.709
11.606.508
10.809.991
5.400.279
7.733.324
4.888.236
3.239.776
4.283.126
2.281.420
2.629.869
6.704.460
1.114.147
1.552.000
3.162.003
184.395
1.466.659
1.121.192
2.475.381
213.162
442.751
425.393
557.106
647.554

0

28.841

0

0
868.744
0

0
58.356
430.066
11.440
598.341
151.669
0

0

9.642
96.129
75.573
234.018
59.403
0
15.246
0

0

0

0
2.168.834
2.220
65

0

0
61.649
338.589
0
189.976
127.019
8.030
380.215
205.268
990.847
36.960
0

0
5.196
410

Jan-May/2015
363.409.628
293.603.890
170.825.550
109.667.187

72.699.546
47.391.363
69.805.738
41.860.220
31.916.869
21.114.234
42.251.908
24.098.083
11.148.835
10.806.619
5.452.186
7.849.172
9.654.302
14.018.921
7.915.632
9.572.811
4.135.803
3.995.702
5.676.185
2542518
5.257.862
4.844.025
1.091.076
1.545.751
2.774.755
656.195
1.425.843
2.042.447
565.693
211.543
948.879
1.063.062
663.873
814.085
356.048
579.758
728.474
199.198

0

0

142.208
197.497
648

0

153.862
104.019
243.305
611.439
63.719

0

0

0

53.131
128.363
18.125
21.799

0

273.665

0

1718
0

0
165.039
0

0
2.500
980
0

0
774

0
153.261
0

84.007
0

0

0
4.828
5.942
3.154
0

E 0
1.219.196.838  1.046.205.824

Jan-May/2016
291.118.158
242.544.493
136.226.478

93.549.866
56.484.874
52.026.602
48.573.665
44.161.554
30.787.715
29.789.041
19.878.322
13.257.803
13.069.402
12.211.102
11.059.151
9.334.483
8.271.157
6.946.509
6.592.761
5.113.501
4.559.144
4.485.592
3.994.616
3.910.323
3.800.587
3.617.326
2.529.881
2.130.413
1.887.752
1.709.626
1.672.608
1.493.676
1.455.831
1.211.064
1.166.461
659.180
643.469
593.146
570.501
479.386
282.973
257.142
250.690
191.145
136.196
125.185
124.923
118.676
101.589
95.439
84.304
83.012
78.894
67.380
58.836
46.210
42.330
14.140
11.585
11.238
7.885
7.234
5.229
3.742
3.020
1.641
1.422

218

0
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884.661.339

Share 16
32,9%
27,4%
15,4%
10,6%
6,4%
5,9%
5,5%
5,0%
3,5%
3,4%
2,2%
1,5%
1,5%
1,4%
13%
11%
0,9%
0,8%
0,7%
0,6%
0,5%
0,5%
0,5%
0,4%
0,4%
0,4%
0,3%
0,2%
0,2%
0,2%
0,2%
0,2%
0,2%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,1%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

A
2016/2015
-19,9%
-17,4%
-20,3%
-14,7%
-22,3%
9,8%
-30,4%
5,5%
-3,5%
41,1%
-53,0%
-45,0%
17,2%
13,0%
102,8%
18,9%
-14,3%
-50,4%
-16,7%
-46,6%
10,2%
12,3%
-29,6%
53,8%
-27,7%
-25,3%
131,9%
37,8%
-32,0%
160,5%
17,3%
-26,9%
157,4%
472,5%
22,9%
-38,0%
-3,1%
-27,1%
60,2%
-17,3%
-61,2%
29,1%
-4.2%
-36,6%
19178,2%
-34,0%
-8,2%
-65,4%
-86,4%
23,8%
-20,3%
-89,0%
-36,1%
-48,4%

-97,4%

117,8%

-99,1%

-100,0%
-100,0%

-100,0%
-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%
-100,0%
-100,0%

-15,4%

Jan-May/2014
108.199.220
92.457.548
46.193.652
5.598.140
11.776.755
1.794.999
15.741.672
2.200.390
6.665.508
3.878.708
2.444.421
13.760.012
748.634
2.735.511
819.715
890.376
288.197
1.790.701
2.520.574
1.975.941
1.527.885
1.451.414
334611
296.033
212.109
178.035
289.404
164.679
1.489.861
361.494
130.117
149.042
3.518
68.506
41.303
131.230
10.483
16.189
120.140
22.480
48.199
0
1.804
0

0
41.087
0

0
3.457
178.375
374
83.487
92.161
0

0

454
8.069
2.347
8.481
2.306
0

415

0

0

0

0
108.698
1.341
10

0

0
2.406
34.186
0
8.941
22.360
329
79.510
66.330
50.134
23.051
0

0

132

2

16.120
222.164.553

WEIGHT (KG)
Jan-May/2015
79.019.832
71.196.562
37.734.993
4.464.097
30.691.929
1.985.836
7.823.270
1.907.788
3.348.908
2.262.895
2.068.588
9.967.722
577.360
555.259
453.264
1.525.028
335.791
2.340.948
1.576.117
1.442.179
340.862
807.062
232225
144510
299.699
176.957
58.165
81.272
453.981
105.212
115.430
104.555
33.490
9.709
38.059
71.025
25.528
38.503
157.244
17.577
33.844
10.060
0
0
38.396
8.006
13
0
5.320
535.230
13.635
41.782
97.287

350
96
0

0
186.437.347

Jan-May/2016
79.416.958
73.965.940
46.753.938

4.750.994
24.474.231
2.769.670
5.451.018
2.487.593
5.574.539
3.017.866
1.450.709
6.801.658
776.265
1.313.263
1.015.109
3.279.767
325.228
1.910.669
1.856.542
1.175.905
392.178
1.865.459
186.331
438.233
239.289
247.488
374.949
162.074
880.646
723.494
211.544
91.498
84.400
62.557
56.690
55.472
423.607
30513
161.217
32.102
88.034
28.205
21.923
8.566
233.178
7.027
41.881
110.063
4.345
93.365
42.540
19.960
57.015
18.200
8.603
3,512
3.759
692

257

519

333

296

222

156

9

66

52

890

0
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196.664.313

Share 16
40,4%
37,6%
23,8%
2,4%
12,4%
14%
2,8%
13%
2,8%
1,5%
0,7%
3,5%
0,4%
0,7%
0,5%
17%
0,2%
1,0%
0,9%
0,6%
0,2%
0,9%
0,1%
0,2%
0,1%
0,1%
0,2%
0,1%
0,4%
0,4%
0,1%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,2%
0,0%
0,1%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,1%
0,0%
0,0%
0,1%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

A
2016/2015
0,5%
3.9%
239%
6,4%
-20,3%
39,5%
-30,3%
30,4%
66,5%
33,4%
-29,9%
-31,8%
34,5%
136,5%
124,0%
115,1%
-3,1%
-18,4%
17,8%
-18,5%
15,1%
131,1%
-19,8%
203,3%
-20,2%
39,9%
544,6%
99,4%
94,0%
587,7%
83,3%
-12,5%
152,0%
544,3%
49,0%
-21,9%
1559,4%
-20,8%
2,5%
82,6%
160,1%
180,4%
507,3%
-12,2%
322061,5%
-18,3%
-82,6%
212,0%
-52,2%
-41,4%
-5,5%
-85,0%
-63,4%
-51,3%

-96,1%
25,8%

-99,3%

-100,0%
-100,0%

-100,0%
-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%
-100,0%
-100,0%

5,5%
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Lroghonfectin 1 oy® 4 - BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF BOVINE LEATHER BY TYPE

FOB VALUE (US$) A AREA (sqm) A
TYPE OF LEATHER | Jan-May/2014 | Jan-May/2015 Jan-May/2016 2016/2015 2016/2014 Jan-May/2014 = Jan-May/2015 = Jan-May/2016 = 2016/2015 2016/2014
SALTED 5.754.745 3.341.259 1.826.720 -453%  -68,3% - - - - -
WET BLUE 406.595.984 316.867.909 220.413.161 -30,4%  -45,8% 27.916.607 20.321.592 21.951.481 8,0% -21,4%
SPLIT WB 99.858.988 70.829.393 34.297.240 51,6%  -657% 23.928.141 20.617.460 16.883.682 -181%  -29,4%
CRUST 56.521.061 57.929.729 93.896.081 62,1% 66,1% 3.463.452 3.623.713 7.742.482 113,7%  123,5%
FINISHED 644.483.523 593.396.086 529.613.775 -10,7%  -17,8% 36.891.014 32.007.176 37.988.231 18,7% 3,0%
Total 1.213.214.301 | 1.042.364.376  880.046.977 @ -156% -27,5% = 92.199.214  76.569.941 = 84.565.876 = 10,4%  -8,3%
Source: SECEX / Prepared by: CICB
BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF BOVINE LEATHER - Jan-May16 BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF BOVINE LEATHER - Jan-May16
% FOB Value US$ % Area (sqm)*
SALTED WET BLUE
i . WET BLUE
0,2% 25,0% 32,4%
SPLIT WB

FINISHED
60,2%

CRUST...

FINISHED._ .
56,1%

CRUST
11,4%

*Split WB: 16.883.682 sqm

BRAZILIAN EXPORTS OF BOVINE LEATHER
FOB Value US$ # Jan-May/2014 = Jan-May/2015 = Jan-May/2016

220.413.161

1.826.720

SALTED WET BLUE

93.896.081

. 34.297.240

SPLIT WB CRUST FINISHED
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Bregilican featho - 5 - BREAKDOWN BY STATE OF EXPORTS

s e OF HIDES AND SKINS
FOB VALUE (US$) Share A
Jan-May/2014 = Jan-May/2015 = Jan-May/2016 2016 2016/2015 | 2016/2014

1 Rio Grande do Sul 240.920.067 212.033.953 199.096.423 22,5% -6,1% -17,4% '
2 Séo Paulo 230.983.272 226.012.195 184.304.488 20,8% -18,5% -20,2%
3 Goias 165.026.732 148.836.047 133.523.999 15,1% -10,3% -19,1%
4 Parana 140.240.077 94.736.762 70.424.907 8,0% -25,7% -49,8%
5 Ceara 88.886.140 76.152.818 68.801.191 7,8% -9,7% -22,6%
6 Mato Grosso do Sul 87.524.838 56.966.248 51.660.743 5,8% -9,3% -41,0%
7 Bahia 69.173.629 65.438.787 41.347.852 4, 7% -36,8% -40,2%
8 Minas Gerais 54.331.130 49.326.083 38.017.530 4,3% -22,9% -30,0%
9 Santa Catarina 36.142.224 31.353.419 34.499.271 3,9% 10,0% -4,5%
10 Mato Grosso 48.099.389 39.421.687 27.417.123 3,1% -30,5% -43,0%
11 Para 43.785.130 32.602.201 22.126.726 2,5% -32,1% -49,5%
12 Tocantins 8.249.678 7.742.559 8.782.265 1,0% 13,4% 6,5%
13 Maranhao 1.406.558 945.854 1.819.427 0,2% 92,4% 29,4%
14 Pernambuco 1.532.060 1.985.459 1.211.597 0,1% -39,0% -20,9%
15 Rio de Janeiro 270.692 1.266.993 1.004.724 0,1% -20,7% 271,2%
16 Piaui 489.061 344.608 268.841 0,0% -22,0% -45,0%
17 Amapé 0 183.154 234.592 0,0% 28,1% -
18 Sergipe 577.726 83.001 109.812 0,0% 32,3% -81,0%
19 Nationalized merchandise* 317.763 1.691 5.173 0,0% 205,9% -98,4%
20 Espirito Santo 877.367 772.305 4.655 0,0% -99,4% -99,5%
21 Rondo6nia 363.305 0 0 0,0% - -100,0% )

Total 1.219.196.838  1.046.205.824 884.661.339 = 100,0%  -154% -27,4% |

Source: SECEX / Prepared by: CICB
*Reexport of imported merchandise

Brazilian Exports of Hides and Skins by State
FOB Value US$

™ Jan-May/2014 ™ Jan-May/2015 ™ Jan-May/2016

184. .
199.096.423 84.304.488
133.523.999
I 70.424.907
68.801.191
41.347.852
51.660.743
I I I I I I 38.017:530 34.499.271 27.417.123
. L e e
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